Department of Revenue Professional Education and Training

Program, and is awarded the designation "Alabama Certified

Appraiser," "Alabama Certified Mapper," or "Alabama Certified

Tax Administrator," or "Alabama Certified Licensing

Administrator" shall be paid the amount of $1,200one thousand

two hundred dollars ($1,200) annually by the Department of

Revenue for his or her professional achievement.

(b) The department shall make suchthe payment to a

certified appraiser, mapper, or tax administrator, or

licensing administrator while suchthe individual is in the

employment of the county, in the ad valorem tax field.